11

CITY OF MARSHALL

MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

MINNESOTA

Meeting Date:

Tuesday, October 26, 2021

Category: NEW BUSINESS

Type: ACTION

Subject: Project Z77: Legion Field Stormwater Improvements Project - Consider Change Order No. 3
(Final) and Final Pay Request No. 5.

Background This project consists of the following: Construction of normally dry stormwater detention

Information: basins and associated stormwater piping and improvements. Minor street patching and repair

will be required. The project will occur on and between Outlot A of Buffalo Ridge Addition and
Legion Field Park.

The items on Change Order No. 3 (Final Reconciling Change Order) for the above project
are the result of final measurements and changes in item quantities during construction.

All work has been completed in accordance with the specifications. Attached is a copy of Final
Pay Request (No. 5) in the amount of $8,244.01.

Fiscal Impact:

Change Order No. 3 (Final) results in a contract decrease in the amount of ($9,073.10) and a
total contract amount of $265,902.65. The original contract amount was $277,943.00.

Alternative/
Variations:

No alternative actions recommended.

Recommendations:

that the Council approve Change Order No. 3 (Final), resulting in a contract decrease in the
amount of ($9,073.10) and acknowledge Final Pay Request (No. 5) in the amount of $8,244.01
for the above-referenced project to Towne & Country Excavating LLC of Garvin, Minnesota.




